
2017 Jim Stark Memorial
Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC
April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 1 Classes: SM, SMSE
Number of starters: 30 Number of Finishers: 30 Margin of victory: 6.903
Fastest lap: Car # 08 – Michael Carter Lap Time: 1:23.267 Lap Speed: 87.334 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:18.609 O/A Average speed: 86.319 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 08* SM Michael Carter 17 1:23.267 034 456262 Savannah GA Mazda Miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

2 60* SM Thomas Fowler 17 1:23.841 003 89571 Cumming GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports, X-Factor, Traqmate,Traqg

3 1 37 SM Kevin Bailey 17 1:23.887 003 403895 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Separate Checkbook Racing

4 2 44 SM Thomas Hart 17 1:23.994 079 425723 Summerville SC Mazda Miata HART LAW OPM TiSpeed

5 3 49 SM Alan Cross 17 1:23.973 003 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

6 4 3 SM William Clawson  III 17 1:23.699 061 412043 Cornelius NC Mazda Miata

7 5 11 SM Rob Bailey 17 1:24.003 083 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing

8 6 137 SM Daniel Walters 17 1:24.740 034 389890 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

9 7 73 SM Richard Martin 17 1:25.001 003 136578-1 Beaufort SC Mazda Miata BeaufortMotorWorks

10 1 77 SMSE Kevin Beaver 17 1:24.926 003 449163 Acworth GA Mazda Miata OPM, Principle Logic IT Security Consulting

11 8 18 SM Joseph Tobin 17 1:24.617 034 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Bonemeister Racing   Rossini Racing

12 9 4 SM William Clawson 17 1:24.283 061 403351 Davidson NC Mazda Miata

13 10 5 SM Mike McSweeney 17 1:25.584 003 506847 Marietta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosport

14 11 25 SM Mickey Moran 17 1:26.135 079 477586 Charleston SC Mazda Miata Belmont Motoring

15 12 09 SM Steve Tynor 17 1:26.652 003 242200 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

16 13 22 SM Ben Rooke 17 1:24.525 040 423587 Franklin TN Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

17 14 99 SM Christian Blevins 17 1:27.370 003 513416 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata

18 2 24 SMSE Carl Cason Jr 17 1:26.106 055 320859 Raleigh NC Mazda Miata Sports and Compacts, Dennis Shaw Racesp

19 3 36 SMSE Ken Schuster 17 1:27.456 034 347584 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

20 4 42 SMSE Robert Simons 17 1:27.108 061 449240 Salisbury NC Mazda Miata Morse Measurements

21 5 12 SMSE Frederick Baker 16 1:28.626 061 512074 Waynesville NC Mazda Miata

22 15 78 SM Stan Winokur 16 1:28.443 011 217394 Juno Beach FL Mazda Miata BSI Racing

23 16 173 SM Zach Amos 16 1:28.541 055 509900 Winston Salem NC Mazda Miata

24 6 97 SMSE Jim Daniel 16 1:28.535 093 439182 Huntsville AL Mazda Miata teamtac.org / Race Engineering

25 17 62 SM Anthony Gough 16 1:30.814 003 465800 Suwanee  GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

26 7 55 SMSE Doug Jewett 15 1:34.156 003 65376 Morrow GA Mazda Miata Tony's Quality Import Service, Dream Dachsh

27 18 23 SM John Dalton 15 1:32.948 055 502884 Wilmington NC Mazda Miata None

28 19 018 SM Lea Anne Powell 15 1:33.837 003 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata Granite Garage Floor

29 20 03 SM Joe Fitos 12 1:25.342 011 353381 Loxahatchee FL Mazda Miata

30 21 72 SM Michael Moore 003 477980 Ellerslie GA Mazda Miata Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.

* Car #60, Tom Fowler and Car #08, Michael Carter, waived SARRC Points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software.   D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-4749-S
Race Group 1 Classes: SM
Number of starters: 3 Number of Finishers: 3 Margin of victory: 1 LAP
Fastest lap: Car # 30 – Nicholas Soriano Lap Time: 1:25.251 Lap Speed: 85.177 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:18.609 O/A Average speed: 83.249 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 30 SM Nicholas Soriano 17 1:25.251 083 442409 Jacksonville FL Mazda Miata Autotechnik / 5X Racing / Coors Light

2 2 66 SM Andy Felker 16 1:30.677 094 336504 Charleston TN Mazda Miata

3 3 79 SM James Brown 12 1:27.621 079 235199 Charleston SC Mazda Miata SouthCoastMotorsports

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 2 Classes: EP EF HP GTL SPU STL STU ITB ITC T3 T4 B-Spec 
Number of starters: 38 Number of Finishers: 38 Margin of victory: 0.503
Fastest lap: Car # 151 – Justin Weir Lap Time: 1:18.697 Lap Speed: 92.405 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:18.609 O/A Average speed: 89.112 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 151 SRF3 Justin Weir 17 1:18.697 079 371962 Charleston SC SRF

2 1 56 SPU Jack Kyle Johnson 17 1:18.749 003 210042 Williamson GA INEX Thunder Cup Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com

3 2 19 SRF3 Todd Vanacore 17 1:18.995 083 437801 Ormond Beach FL SRF

4 2 96 SPU Jim Kellogg 17 1:19.643 003 235033 Douglasville GA BMW Mini-cup Kellogg Excavating

5 1 28 SRF Kurt Breitinger 17 1:22.875 034 251131 Martinez GA SRF

6 1 155 EP D Karably 17 1:23.805 083 376114 Earleton FL BMW Z3 Santa Fe Electric Inc

7 1 22 STL Rob Bailey 17 1:24.464 083 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer

8 3 07 SPU John R Leigh 17 1:23.691 003 94228 Hixson TN JL Special Thunderbird

9 2 58 SRF Jack D Johnson 17 1:24.008 003 162286 Williamson GA SRF

10 1 44 T4 Thomas Hart 16 1:24.542 079 425723 Summerville SC Mazda MX-5 HART LAW, OPM,

11 2 49 STL Alan Cross 16 1:24.576 003 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

12 4 74 SPU John Maddox 16 1:26.182 083 452325 Jacksonville FL Porsche 911 Troysport

13 3 30 STL John Davison 16 1:26.033 083 76590_3 Jacksonville Beach FL Mazda Miata Autotechnik, Jeffy Boy Engines, 5x Racing, #itcouldbeyou

14 1 183 FP Richard P Anderson 16 1:26.924 003 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider Athens Sushi Bar

15 2 64 FP Michael H Miller 16 1:26.657 061 54222 Walhalla SC Austin Healey Sprite SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

16 1 29 GTL John Hewell 16 1:26.870 061 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

17 4 03 STL Joe Fitos 16 1:26.250 011 353381 Loxahatchee FL Mazda Miata

18 5 20 STL Greg Eley 16 1:26.365 003 496703 Statham GA Acura ITS Integra

19 6 31 STL Denny Hightower 16 1:27.256 034 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

20 5 48 SPU Fred Hutcheson 16 1:26.110 034 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

21 7 3 STL Dale Ford 16 1:26.272 011 495612 Seminole FL Mazda miata

22 8 05 STL Bill Hennecy 16 1:29.391 061 314927 Myrtle Beach SC Mazda Miata Thunder Sports

23 1 43 STU Tom Lyttle 16 1:29.466 003 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

24 3 76 FP Charles Holod 15 1:30.075 003 66827 Augusta GA MG Midget Zoar Racing

25 1 5 HP John Kish 15 1:30.093 083 87061 Gainesville FL Ford Fiesta Gainesville so

26 1 15 ITB Bradley Ross 15 1:31.779 061 141097 Rock Hill SC Audi Coupe GT

27 4 14 FP Tom Thompson 15 1:31.792 034 239460 Beaufort SC Dodge Neon ACR

28 9 42 STL Steve LeVine 15 1:32.024 083 373322 Indian Rocks Beach FL Mazda Miata n/a

29 2 92 HP Ken Francke 15 1:31.732 083 5441 Stuart FL MG Midget Mk I plants 'n things

30 1 04 ITC Robert Duffy 15 1:31.947 034 371254 Jacksonville FL Honda civic

31 3 8 HP Patrick Harris 15 1:32.350 061 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC

32 3 1 SRF3 Charles Stratton 14 1:28.598 034 244299 Tallahassee FL SRF

33 4 83 HP Dave Kanzler 14 1:34.476 083 235741 Gainesville FL Austin Healey Sprite Automotive Paint and Supply Co

34 2 55 EP James Etchells 14 1:38.888 055 402641 Wendell NC Mazda Miata ETCH RACING

35 5 94 HP Evelyn Vlasak 12 1:40.218 034 247266 Tallahassee FL Austin Sprite Social Security

36 6 72 HP Thomas Board 11 1:42.138 003 159527 Birmingham AL MG Midget Neil's Restorations / HP Motorsports

37 3 08 EP Mike Langley 7 1:25.646 093 94237 Toney AL Nissan 240Z None

38 7 98* HP Mike Havlick 061 42867 Lincolnton NC MG Midget Comptune

DNS 37 STL Kevin Bailey 003 403895 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Separate Checkbook Racing

DNS 177 STL James Brown 079 235199 Charleston SC Mazda Miata

* Car number 98, Mike Havlick, left the grid but was not able to complete the pace lap.



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-4749-S
Race Group 2 Classes: EP FP HP GTL SPU STL STU ITB ITC T3 T4 B-Spec SRF SRF3
Number of starters: 3 Number of Finishers: 3 Margin of victory: 18.879
Fastest lap: Car # 17 – Mickey Thompson Lap Time: 1:29.588 Lap Speed: 84.137 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 23:36.996 O/A Average speed: 83.249 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 51 STU Bud Scott 15 1:31.022 034 87061 Springfield GA BMW 325e Scott Aerospace Technologies

2 1 17 GTL Mickey Thompson 15 1:29.588 083 336705 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata Thompson Insurance Agency/BSI Racing

3 2 12 GTL James Nealon 034 161064_1 Saint Petersburg Fl Nissan Sentra None

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 6 Number of Finishers: 6 Margin of victory: 11.709
Fastest lap: Car # 51 – Marc Stern Lap Time: 1:11.593 Lap Speed: 101.574 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:48.094 O/A Average speed: 99.153 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 51 FC Marc Stern 17 1:11.593 034 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

2 2 0 FC John Herscher 17 1:13.294 083 95582_1 Fort Myers FL Van Diemen RF 01 Big Diamond Racing

3 1 46 P2 John McTaggart 17 1:16.574 083 425454 Clearwater FL Prince Praquar   002 LL&C/Toast.net

4 3 23 FC Rick Kirchner 16 1:17.236 019 466063 Ridgecrest CA Van Diemen RF94C

5 4 4 FC Chris Dunlap 16 1:20.301 034 47081 Winter Springs FL Van Diemen RF-96 Vulpine

6 1 30 P1 Anthony Branco 3 1:25.803 061 98919 Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-4749-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 1 Number of Finishers: 1 Margin of victory: N/A
Fastest lap: Car # 7 – Kenneth Weld Lap Time: 1:13.226 Lap Speed: 99.157 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:00.695 O/A Average speed: 99.249 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 7 FC Kenneth Weld 17 1:13.226 083 107724 Port Orange FL Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 5 Classes: FV F5 FF FST CF
Number of starters: 12 Number of Finishers: 12 Margin of victory: 18.282
Fastest lap: Car # 6 – Stuart Jackson Lap Time: 1:14.921 Lap Speed: 97.062 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 23:40.307 O/A Average speed: 95.739 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 6 FF Stuart Jackson 17 1:14.921 079 461705 Timmonsville SC Ford Van Dieman

2 2 69 FF John Schimenti 17 1:15.824 083 306594 Riverview FL Swift DB-6 Schimenti Construction

3 1 81 CF Steve Brooks 17 1:15.894 003 226677_1 johns creek GA Van Dieman Nelson Engines

4 3 31 FF Douglas Stewart 17 1:16.561 079 470994 Bluffton SC Swift DB-1 Lowcountry Payment Processing

5 4 76 FF James Lee 17 1:16.395 079 230382 Florence SC Ford DB-1 i wish!

6 2 15 CF Joseph Riley 17 1:16.938 083 359372 Gainesville FL Crossle 35F

7 3 2 CF John Mark Gray 17 1:18.929 003 305652_1 Hoschton GA Zinc 10C Hoschton Hotrod Haus

8 1 38 FV Russ Stalvey 15 1:25.370 034 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

9 2 68 FV Bill Dennis 15 1:27.147 034 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal C Caracal Cars Inc

10 3 87 FV Charles Fred Clark 15 1:26.826 034 2925 Jacksonville FL CARACAL D Caracal Cars Inc

11 4 61 FV Matthew Guzowski 15 1:29.263 061 305827 Greer SC Caracal C Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

12 5 60 FV James Vaseff 15 1:27.938 003 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Little Town"

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 6 Classes: ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 AS SPO GTA T1 T2 ITO
Number of starters: 13 Number of Finishers: 13 Margin of victory: 0.529
Fastest lap: Car # 03 – Randy Walker Lap Time: 1:16.215 Lap Speed: 95.414 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 23:35.258 O/A Average speed: 92.664 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 03 GTA Randy Walker 17 1:16.215 074 279197 Lexington KY Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

2 2 08 GTA Mickey Carter 17 1:17.612 034 456258 Savannah GA Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

3 3 34 GTA Vernon Smith 17 1:18.337 083 446871 Naples FL Chevrolet Monte Carlo White Rose Engineering

4 4 57 GTA Allan Kosloski 17 1:20.304 003 493939 Woodstock GA Chevrolet Monte Carlo O'Brien Express

5 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 16 1:21.979 003 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AN

6 1 3 ASR Jack Dunn 16 1:21.164 083 349273 Natchez MS Shelby CanAm

7 1 52 T1 Albert Bozeman 16 1:21.999 034 472109 Guyton GA Ford Mustang Cobra R Pooler Tire and Auto

8 1 27 GT3 William Davis 16 1:22.769 061 3852 Salisbury NC Pontiac Sunfire

9 1 75 SPO F Wayne Cabaniss 16 1:25.226 079 231188 Chapin SC Chevrolet Corvette None

10 2 74 GT3 John Maddox 15 1:27.230 083 452325 Jacksonville FL Porsche 911 Troysport

11 5 49 GTA Thomas Vlasak 15 1:27.570 034 16965 Tallahassee FL Chevrolet Monte Carlo Social Security

12 2 44 AS Charles Branks 9 1:24.656 079 375705 Charleston SC Chevrolet Camaro Branks General Contractors

13 2 86 SPO Mark Davis 3 1:19.844 079 309984 Lexington SC Chevrolet Camaro

DNS 162 SPO Chris Gomer 003 493079 Flowery Branch GA Chevrolet Pro Cup Restorative Solutions Inc.

DNS 19 AS Lynn Broglin 061 76324 Gastonia NC Ford Mustang Rusty Acres Automotive

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 22, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-4750-S
Race Group 7 Classes: ITS ITA IT7 ITR IT7R
Number of starters: 8 Number of Finishers: 8 Margin of victory: 28.317
Fastest lap: Car # 5 – Chuck Hines Lap Time: 1:25.111 Lap Speed: 85.441 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:52.090 O/A Average speed: 83.231 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 5 ITS Chuck Hines 17 1:25.111 055 362977 Cameron NC Mazda Miata

2 2 31 ITS Denny Hightower 17 1:27.329 034 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

3 3 3 ITS Dale Ford 17 1:26.059 011 495612 Seminole FL Mazda miata

4 4 42 ITS Steve LeVine 17 1:27.606 083 373322 Indian Rocks Beach FL Mazda Miata n/a

5 1 43 IT7 Tom Lyttle 17 1:29.541 003 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

6 1 80 ITA Don Bayley 16 1:31.628 055 263620 Cary NC Mazda Miata Karl Burke Racing

7 5 75 ITS Bill Gallup 13 1:25.559 034 115488 Fernandina Beach FL Mazda RX 7

8 70* ITA Christopher Lathrop 13 1:32.080 034 101612 Rincon GA Mazda RX4 Advanced Autobody II

* Car # 70, Christopher Lathrop, waived SARRC points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 1 Classes: SM, SMSE
Number of starters: 29 Number of Finishers: 29 Margin of victory: 4.335
Fastest lap: Car # 08 – Michael Carter Lap Time: 1:23.477 Lap Speed: 87.114 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:09.952 O/A Average speed: 85.938 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 08* SM Michael Carter 17 1:23.477 034 456262 Savannah GA Mazda Miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

2 60* SM Thomas Fowler 17 1:23.630 003 89571 Cumming  GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports, X-Factor, Traqmate,Traqgear.

3 1 37 SM Kevin Bailey 17 1:23.682 003 403895 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Separate Checkbook Racing

4 2 49 SM Alan Cross 17 1:23.707 003 261566 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

5 3 44 SM Thomas Hart 17 1:24.236 079 425723 Summerville SC Mazda Miata HART LAW OPM TiSpeed

6 4 3 SM William Clawson  III 17 1:24.121 061 412043 Cornelius NC Mazda Miata

7 5 22 SM Ben Rooke 17 1:24.120 040 423587 Franklin TN Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

8 6 11 SM Rob Bailey 17 1:25.114 083 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer/BSI Racing

9 7 5 SM Mike McSweeney 17 1:24.982 003 506847 Marietta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosport

10 1 77 SMSE Kevin Beaver 17 1:25.635 003 449163 Acworth GA Mazda Miata OPM, Principle Logic IT Security Consulting

11 8 18 SM Joseph Tobin 17 1:25.150 034 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Mazda Miata Bonemeister Racing   Rossini Racing

12 9 137 SM Daniel Walters 17 1:24.966 034 389890 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

13 10 4 SM William Clawson 17 1:24.137 061 403351 Davidson NC Mazda Miata

14 11 03 SM Joe Fitos 17 1:26.116 011 353381 Loxahatchee FL Mazda Miata

15 12 25 SM Mickey Moran 17 1:26.238 079 477586 Charleston SC Mazda Miata Belmont Motoring

16 13 73 SM Richard Martin 17 1:27.227 003 136578-1 Beaufort SC Mazda Miata BeaufortMotorWorks

17 14 99 SM Christian Blevins 16 1:28.752 003 513416 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata

18 15 09 SM Steve Tynor 16 1:27.698 003 242200 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata Racing Analytics

19 2 97 SMSE Jim Daniel 16 1:29.518 093 439182 Huntsville AL Mazda Miata teamtac.org / Race Engineering

20 3 24 SMSE Carl Cason 16 1:29.436 055 74678 Raleigh NC Mazda Miata

21 4 36 SMSE Ken Schuster 16 1:29.595 034 347584 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

22 16 78 SM Stan Winokur 16 1:30.037 011 217394 Juno Beach FL Mazda Miata BSI Racing

23 17 23 SM John Dalton 16 1:30.526 055 502884 Wilmington NC Mazda Miata None

24 18 62 SM Anthony Gough 16 1:31.409 003 465800 Suwanee  GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosports

25 19 173 SM Zach Amos 15 1:27.747 055 509900 Winston Salem NC Mazda Miata

26 5 55 SMSE Doug Jewett 15 1:36.016 003 65376 Morrow GA Mazda Miata Tony's Quality Import Service, Dream Dachshund Res

27 20 018 SM Kenneth Sullender 14 1:40.815 003 513006 Alpharetta GA Mazda Miata Granite Garage Floor

28 6 42 SMSE Robert Simons 11 1:27.870 061 449240 Salisbury NC Mazda Miata Morse Measurements

29 7 12 SMSE Frederick Baker 6 1:28.178 061 512074 Waynesville NC Mazda Miata

* Cars # 08, Michael Carter, and # 60, Thomas Fowler, waived SARRC points.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software   D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-5125-S
Race Group 1 Classes: SM
Number of starters: 3 Number of Finishers: 3 Margin of victory: 25.061
Fastest lap: Car # 30 – Nicholas Soriano Lap Time: 1:25.085 Lap Speed: 86.877 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 25:28.579 O/A Average speed: 85.579 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 30 SM Nicholas Soriano 17 1:25.085 083 442409 Jacksonville FL Mazda Miata Autotechnik / 5X Racing / Coors Light

2 2 177 SM James Brown 17 1:27.822 079 235199 Charleston SC Mazda Miata SouthCoastMotorsports

3 3 66 SM Andy Felker 16 1:31.112 094 336504 Charleston TN Mazda Miata

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 2 Classes: EP FP HP GTL SPU STU STL ITB ITC T3 T4 B-Spec SRF SRF3
Number of starters: 34 Number of Finishers: 34 Margin of victory: 29.989
Fastest lap: Car # 19 – Todd Vanacore Lap Time: 1:18.980 Lap Speed: 92.074 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 27:50.472 O/A Average speed: 77.934 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles
Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 19 SRF3 Todd Vanacore 17 1:18.980 083 437801 Ormond Beach FL SRF

2 1 56 SPU Jack Kyle Johnson 17 1:21.517 003 210042 Williamson GA INEX Thunder Cup Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com

3 1 28 SRF Kurt Breitinger 17 1:23.291 034 251131 Martinez GA SRF

4 1 44* T4 Thomas Hart 17 1:24.119 079 425723 Summerville SC Mazda MX-5 HART LAW, OPM,

5 1 155 EP D Karably 17 1:23.717 083 376114 Earleton FL BMW Z3 Santa Fe Electric Inc

6 2 07 SPU John R Leigh 17 1:23.763 003 94228 Hixson TN JL Special Thunderbird

7 2 08 EP Mike Langley 17 1:24.002 093 94237 Toney AL Nissan 240Z None

8 3 48 SPU Fred Hutcheson 17 1:24.775 034 Savannah GA Mazda Miata

9 1 22 STL Rob Bailey 17 1:24.530 083 484488 Saint Johns FL Mazda Miata Bailey Truck & Trailer

10 2 25 STL Mike McSweeney 17 1:26.493 003 506847 Marietta GA Mazda Miata OPM Autosport

11 3 03 STL Joe Fitos 17 1:26.091 011 353381 Loxahatchee FL Mazda Miata

12 4 20 STL Greg Eley 17 1:25.992 003 496703 Statham GA Acura ITS Integra

13 5 3 STL Dale Ford 17 1:25.625 011 495612 Seminole FL Mazda miata

14 1 64 FP Michael H Miller 17 1:26.267 061 54222 Walhalla SC Austin Healey Sprite SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

15 2 58 SRF Jack D Johnson 17 1:24.176 003 162286 Williamson GA SRF

16 1 29 GTL John Hewell 16 1:26.714 061 373897 Walhalla SC Austin Sprite Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

17 2 183 FP Richard P Anderson 16 1:28.491 003 404614 Colbert GA Fiat 124 Spider Athens Sushi Bar

18 4 74 SPU John Maddox 16 1:29.157 083 452325 Jacksonville FL Porsche 911 Troysport

19 6 42 STL Steve LeVine 16 1:29.903 083 373322 Indian Rocks Beach FL Mazda Miata n/a

20 1 43 STU Tom Lyttle 16 1:29.860 003 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

21 3 76 FP Charles Holod 16 1:31.669 003 66827 Augusta GA MG Midget Zoar Racing

22 4 14* FP Tom Thompson 16 1:30.020 034 239460 Beaufort SC Dodge Neon ACR

23 1 98 HP Mike Havlick 16 1:30.869 061 42867 Lincolnton NC MG Midget Comptune

24 7 31 STL Denny Hightower 16 1:26.423 034 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

25 1 15 ITB Bradley Ross 16 1:31.390 061 141097 Rock Hill SC Audi Coupe GT

26 1 04 ITC Robert Duffy 16 1:31.916 034 371254 Jacksonville FL Honda civic

27 8 05 STL Bill Hennecy 16 1:32.763 061 314927 Myrtle Beach SC Mazda Miata Thunder Sports

28 2 92 HP Ken Francke 15 1:34.437 083 5441 Stuart FL MG Midget Mk I plants 'n things

29 3 55 EP James Etchells 15 1:37.419 055 402641 Wendell NC Mazda Miata ETCH RACING

30 9 30 STL John Davison 13 1:26.958 083 76590_3 Jacksonville Beach FL Mazda Miata Autotechnik, Jeffy Boy Engines, 5x Racing, #itcouldbeyou

31 2 1 SRF3 Charles Stratton 12 1:28.799 034 244299 Tallahassee FL SRF

32 3 5 HP John Kish 12 1:31.977 083 365041 Gainesville FL Ford Fiesta Gainesville Self Storage

33 4 72* HP James Wiley 6 1:39.262 003 275685 Decatur GA MG Midget Neil's Restorations / HP Motorsports

34 5 8* HP Patrick Harris 15 1:34.229 061 435783 Anderson SC MG Midget American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson SC

* Cars # 14, Tom Thompson, and  # 8, Patrick Harris, were penalized to last in class by CSA.  Car # 72, James Wiley, was penalized to next-to-last in class by CSA.
* Car # 44, Thomas Hart, set a new track record for T4 at 1:24.119.
Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software.   D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-5125-S
Race Group 2 Classes: GTL STU
Number of starters: 3 Number of Finishers: 3 Margin of victory: 1 LAP
Fastest lap: Car # 12 – James Nealon Lap Time: 1:30.564 Lap Speed: 83.254 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 27:19.855 O/A Average speed: 77.934 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 51 STU Bud Scott 16 1:31.317 034 87061 Springfield GA BMW 325e Scott Aerospace Technologies

2 1 17 GTL Mickey Thompson 15 1:36.413 083 336705 Douglasville GA Mazda Miata Thompson Insurance Agency/BSI Racing

3 2 12 GTL James Nealon 4 1:30.564 034 161064-1 Saint Petersburg FL Nissan Sentra

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 5 Number of Finishers: 5 Margin of victory: 20.630
Fastest lap: Car # 51 – Marc Stern Lap Time: 1:13.902 Lap Speed: 99.685 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 22:31.626 O/A Average speed: 96.192 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 0 FC John Herscher 17 1:14.057 083 95582_1 Fort Myers FL Van Diemen RF 01 Big Diamond Racing

2 2 4 FC Chris Dunlap 16 1:22.917 034 47081 Winter Springs FL Van Diemen RF-96 Vulpine

3 1 46 P2 John McTaggart 7 1:13.976 083 425454 Clearwater FL Prince Praquar   002 LL&C/Toast.net

4 1 30 P1 Anthony Branco 7 1:22.691 061 98919 Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51

5 3 51 FC Marc Stern 4 1:13.902 034 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Van Diemen RF99 BPC Motorworks

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-5125-S
Race Group 4 Classes: FA FB FC FM FS FE P1 P2
Number of starters: 1 Number of Finishers: 1 Margin of victory: N/A
Fastest lap: Car # 7 – Kenneth Weld Lap Time: 1:12.948 Lap Speed: 99.687 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 21:25.185 O/A Average speed: 96.192 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 7 FC Kenneth Weld 17 1:12.948 083 107724 Port Orange FL Van Diemen RF 02 Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 5 Classes: FV F5 FF FST CF
Number of starters: 12 Number of Finishers: 12 Margin of victory: 0.503
Fastest lap: Car # 31 – Douglas Stewart Lap Time: 1:15.720 Lap Speed: 96.038 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 23:14.738 O/A Average speed: 94.271 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 31 FF Douglas Stewart 17 1:15.720 079 470994 Bluffton SC Swift DB-1 Lowcountry Payment Processing

2 2 69 FF John Schimenti 17 1:16.025 083 306594 Riverview FL Swift DB-6 Schimenti Construction

3 1 81 CF Steve Brooks 17 1:16.143 003 226677_1 johns creek GA Van Dieman Nelson Engines

4 2 15 CF Joseph Riley 17 1:17.277 083 359372 Gainesville FL Crossle 35F

5 3 2 CF John Mark Gray 17 1:19.485 003 305652_1 Hoschton GA Zinc 10C Hoschton Hotrod Haus

6 1 38 FV Russ Stalvey 16 1:25.171 034 251482 Jacksonville FL Caracal D Caracal Cars

7 2 68 FV Bill Dennis 16 1:25.930 034 131196 Jacksonville FL Caracal C Caracal Cars Inc

8 3 87 FV Charles Fred Clark 16 1:26.008 034 2925 Jacksonville FL CARACAL D Caracal Cars Inc

9 3 76 FF James Lee 15 1:18.095 079 230382 Florence SC Ford DB-1 i wish!

10 4 60 FV James Vaseff 15 1:28.796 003 52822_1 Decatur GA Citation XTC-41 Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Little Town"

11 5 61 FV Matthew Guzowski 15 1:30.140 061 305827 Greer SC Caracal C Metal Makers Group LLC/Vee Tech

12 4 6 FF Stuart Jackson 079 461705 Timmonsville SC Ford Van Dieman

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 6 Classes: ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 AS SPO GTA T1 T2 ITO
Number of starters: 12 Number of Finishers: 12 Margin of victory: 13.949
Fastest lap: Car # 08 – Mickey Carter Lap Time: 1:15.594 Lap Speed: 96.198 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 26:30.346 O/A Average speed: 81.754 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 08 GTA Mickey Carter 17 1:15.594 034 456258 Savannah GA Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

2 2 03 GTA Randy Walker 17 1:16.167 074 279197 Lexington KY Chevrolet Camaro Walker Properties

3 1 3 ASR Jack Dunn 17 1:18.034 083 349273 Natchez MS Shelby CanAm

4 1 52* T1 Albert Bozeman 17 1:19.133 034 472109 Guyton GA Ford Mustang Cobra R Pooler Tire and Auto

5 1 86 SPO Mark Davis 17 1:20.875 079 309984 Lexington SC Chevrolet Camaro

6 1 31 AS Dainton Brooks 17 1:22.422 003 240779_1 Riverdale GA Ford MUSTANG COBRA GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHA

7 2 75 SPO F Wayne Cabaniss 16 1:23.334 079 231188 Chapin SC Chevrolet Corvette None

8 2 44 AS Charles Branks 16 1:23.495 079 375705 Charleston SC Chevrolet Camaro Branks General Contractors

9 3 49 GTA Thomas Vlasak 16 1:29.865 034 16965 Tallahassee FL Chevrolet Monte Carlo Social Security

10 1 74 GT3 John Maddox 7 1:33.097 083 452325 Jacksonville FL Porsche 911 Troysport

11 3 05 SPO Jeff Ashley 6 1:21.217 034 437373 Savannah GA Chevrolet Camaro Jeff Ashleys Auto Body

12 4 34 GTA Vernon Smith 083 446871 Naples FL Chevrolet Monte Carlo White Rose Engineering

* Car # 52, Albert Bozeman, set a new track record for T1 at 1:19.133.

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF1 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SECS

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-RQ-5125-S
Race Group 6 Classes: ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 AS SPO GTA T1 T2 ITO
Number of starters: 1 Number of Finishers: 1 Margin of victory: N/A
Fastest lap: Car # 57 – Butch Kummer Lap Time: 1:18.330 Lap Speed: 93.657 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 2:38.368 O/A Average speed: 92.192 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 57 GT2 Butch Kummer 2 1:18.330 003 76908 Woodstock GA Chevrolet Monte Cuervo O'Brien Express; BK Racing

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring



2017 Jim Stark Memorial
    

Buccaneer Region SCCA - Roebling Road Raceway
OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS – SARRC

April 23, 2017 Sanction# 17-R-5126-S
Race Group 7 Classes: ITS ITA IT7 ITR IT7R
Number of starters: 8 Number of Finishers: 8 Margin of victory: 52.093
Fastest lap: Car # 3 – Dale Ford Lap Time: 1:40.561 Lap Speed: 72.314 MPH
Race Length: 34.34 miles (17 laps), Total time 32:27.429 O/A Average speed: 66.551 MPH Track Length: 2.02 miles

Pos PIC No. Class Name Laps Best Time Region Member # Hometown Make/Model Sponsor

1 1 3 ITS Dale Ford 17 1:40.561 011 495612 Seminole FL Mazda Miata

2 2 75 ITS Bill Gallup 17 1:42.565 034 115488 Fernandina Beach FL Mazda RX 7

3 3 42 ITS Steve LeVine 17 1:42.341 083 373322 Indian Rocks Beach FL Mazda Miata n/a

4 4 31 ITS Denny Hightower 17 1:40.849 034 512712 Palm Harbor FL Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

5 1 70 ITA Christopher Lathrop 17 1:46.076 034 101612 Rincon GA Mazda RX4 Advanced Autobody II

6 1 43 IT7 Tom Lyttle 17 1:43.315 003 131972 Decatur GA Mazda RX-7 Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

7 2 80 ITA Don Bayley 16 1:44.828 055 263620 Cary NC Mazda Miata Karl Burke Racing

8 2 35 IT7 Gary Wilson 11 1:46.801 003 95366_1 Bishop GA Mazda RX-7

Results by MyLaps hardware and Orbits 4 SP5 HF2 software

D. Williams, Chief of Timing and Scoring
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